Docket No.: 1-21152

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.6/31/2002) P08/REV03	PATENT	S ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	₩	▼ ▼	▼
To the Director of the United States Pat	ent and Trademark Offic	e: Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re-	
Milcor, Inc.		Name: Air Vent, Inc.	
		Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏿 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Merger	Street Address: 3000 W.	. Commerce Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name		
Other		City: Dallas	State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>75212</u>
Execution Date: January 26, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together was a second or second	` '	the execution date of the app	olication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		6,128,869	
		0,120,009	
A	dditional numbers attach	ned? □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom co			
concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: 1
Name: Richard S. MacMillan		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
		credited or debited to	deposit account
		Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor		8. Deposit account number:	
720 Water Street		13-0005	
City: Toledo State:	OH ZIP: 43604	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)
0 Statement and signature	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.</li> </ol>	the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy
Patricia Zimmerman-Ervin	_ Patricio ?	mouman - Enin	January 30, 2004
Name of Person Signing  Total number of p	1	Signature set, attachments, and document	Date
Ma	il documents to be recorded with r	equired cover sheet information to:	
700063416	d States Patent and Trademark (	Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22	<sub>31</sub> ភូរុង្សា EN I 14294 FRAME: 0261

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MILCOR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, of 1150 N. Cable Road, Lima, Ohio 45805 U.S.A. (ASSIGNOR) is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,128,869 that issued on October 10, 2000 (the Patent); and

WHEREAS, AIR VENT, INC., of 3000 W. Commerce Street, Dallas, Texas 75212 (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the Patent.

PHILLIP A. RENDA

President, Milcor Limited Partnership

STATE OF OHIO

)SS:

COUNTY OF Oller

Sworn and subscribed to before me this He day of 2004

**Notary Public** 

CYNTHIA L. RICKER Notary Public, State of Chic My Commission Expires Sept. 29, 2005

1

PATENT REEL: 014294 FRAME: 0262